



September 30, 2020 For immediate release Contact:

Corporate Planning Department Corporate Communications Section

Phone: 81-3-5400-4531 Fax: 81-3-5400-4570

## Yokohama Rubber Announces Changes in Senior Management

The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., announced today that it decided the below-mentioned changes of senior management. The changes will be effective as of October 1, 2020.

## As of October 1, 2020

Change in Member of the Board's responsibility

Change in Member of the Board's responsibility				
Name	New	Current		
Gota Matsuo	Member of the Board and Managing	Member of the Board and Managing		
	Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Head of	Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Head of		
	Corporate Administration Div., in charge	Corporate Administration Div., in charge		
	of Corporate Finance & Accounting	of Corporate Finance & Accounting		
	Dept., Head of Corporate Social	Dept., in charge of Corporate Social		
	Responsibility Div., Head of IT &	Responsibility Div., President of		
	Management System Planning Div.,	Yokohamagomu Finance Co., Ltd.		
	President of Yokohamagomu Finance			
	Co., Ltd., Head of Corporate Social			
	Responsibility Planning Dept.			

Change in Officer's responsibility

Name	New	Current
Atao Kishi	Managing Officer, Head of Commercial	Managing Officer, Head of Commercial
	Tire Div., Head of Commercial Tire	Tire Div., Head of Commercial Tire
	Business Planning Dept., Chairman of	Business Planning Dept., Chairman of
	ATC Tires Pvt. Ltd.	ATC Tires Pvt. Ltd., President of
		Yokohama Tire Retread Co., Ltd.

## Retired Officer

Name	New	Current
Shigetoshi Kondo	Advisor, President of Yokohama Tire	Officer, Head of Corporate Social
	Retread Co., Ltd.	Responsibility Div., Head of IT &
		Management System Planning Div.,
		President of Hamagomu Aicom Inc.,
		Head of Corporate Social Responsibility
		Planning Dept.

## Newly appointed Associate Officers

Name	New	Current
Manabu Namatame	Associate Officer, Acting Head of Japan	Head of Japan Replacement Tire
	Replacement Tire Sales & Marketing	Commercial Tire Sales & Marketing
	Div., Head of Japan Replacement Tire	Dept., Member of the Board of
	Commercial Tire Sales & Marketing	Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.
	Dept., Member of the Board of	
	Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.	
Shigehiko Amano	Associate Officer, President of	President of Shandong Yokohama
	Shandong Yokohama Rubber Industrial	Rubber Industrial Products Co., Ltd.
	Products Co., Ltd.	